announcement dated 24 October 2013. As at the Latest Practicable Date, the aforesaid
disposal had not been completed.

China Guoyin is an investment holding company holding, among others, securities
investments.

Ocean Line is a multinational conglomerate with shipping business as its strategic focus. It
is one of the largest privately owned shipping companies in Hong Kong. It wholly owns,
operates and manages a fleet of vessels with total deadweight tonnage of 3 million metric
tonnes operating worldwide. In addition, Ocean Line invests in infrastructures and operates
other shipping related businesses including ports, terminals, warehouses and ship repairs.
Ocean Line also invests in hotel businesses.

— 13 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

SHAREHOLDING TABLE

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

After completion of the
CG Shares Subscription

(but before completion of
the OL Shares Subscription

and absent any other changes)

After completion of the
OL Shares Subscription

(but before completion of
the CG Shares Subscription

and absent any other changes)

After completion of the
CG Shares Subscription and
the OL Shares Subscription
(absent any other changes)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Ocean Line and its associates 1,545,180,137 19.57 1,545,180,137 19.10 1,837,680,137 22.45 1,837,680,137 21.92
The XSS Group Limited and its subsidiaries

(note 1) 387,032,276 4.90 387,032,276 4.78 387,032,276 4.73 387,032,276 4.62
Shimmer Expert Investments Limited

(note 2) 179,548,000 2.27 179,548,000 2.22 179,548,000 2.19 179,548,000 2.14
Wander Profits Investments Limited

(note 3) 86,668,000 1.10 86,668,000 1.07 86,668,000 1.06 86,668,000 1.03
Ross Stewart Norgard and Longfellow

Nominees Pty Ltd (note 4) 243,054,000 3.08 243,054,000 3.01 243,054,000 2.97 243,054,000 2.90
Parklane International Holdings Limited

(note 5) 27,592,592 0.35 27,592,592 0.34 27,592,592 0.34 27,592,592 0.33

Public Shareholders
China Guoyin and its associates 580,704,972 7.36 775,704,972 9.59 580,704,972 7.09 775,704,972 9.25
Other public Shareholders 4,844,702,154 61.37 4,844,702,154 59.89 4,844,702,154 59.17 4,844,702,154 57.81

7,894,482,131 100.00 8,089,482,131 100.00 8,186,982,131 100.00 8,381,982,131 100.00

Notes:

1.	 These Shares are held by Equity Valley Investments Limited. Equity Valley Investments Limited is held
by The XSS Group Limited, of which 50%, 20% and 30% of its issued share capital were held by Mr.
Luk Kin Peter Joseph (an executive Director), Ms. Cheung Sze Wai (Mr. Luk’s spouse) and Ms. Chong
Yee Kwan (Mr. Luk’s mother) respectively.

2.	 These Shares are held by Shimmer Expert Investments Limited, which is wholly beneficially owned by
Groom High Investments Limited. Groom High Investments Limited is wholly beneficially owned by
Ms. Zhang Li, a director of a subsidiary of the Company.